
2022-2023 Northwestern University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-12   Conf: 12-8   Home: 13-6   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Buie, Boo 34-34 1187 34.9 199-490 .406 64-201 .318 126-145 .869 19 97 116 3.4 67 0 154 82 5 38 588 17.3
01 Audige, Chase 34-34 1172 34.5 166-451 .368 67-206 .325 79-95 .832 23 93 116 3.4 82 1 98 82 21 81 478 14.1
03 Berry, Ty 34-34 961 28.3 95-278 .342 50-172 .291 48-59 .814 27 135 162 4.8 70 1 37 28 5 47 288 8.5
13 Barnhizer, Brooks 34-0 823 24.2 89-217 .410 26-84 .310 56-67 .836 45 123 168 4.9 54 0 36 28 12 27 260 7.6
31 Beran, Robbie 34-34 876 25.8 80-217 .369 39-113 .345 56-66 .848 39 114 153 4.5 69 0 21 21 24 18 255 7.5
34 Nicholson, Matthew 34-25 714 21.0 86-140 .614 0-0 .000 43-90 .478 74 111 185 5.4 68 0 41 30 40 22 215 6.3
05 Roper II, Julian 15-0 321 21.4 24-53 .453 8-19 .421 10-22 .455 9 46 55 3.7 30 0 16 11 4 11 66 4.4
33 Hunger, Luke 6-0 39 6.5 6-14 .429 1-2 .500 3-5 .600 8 0 8 1.3 4 0 1 1 0 0 16 2.7
02 Martinelli, Nick 20-0 199 10.0 21-41 .512 4-8 .500 6-12 .500 18 11 29 1.5 14 0 6 5 0 6 52 2.6
10 Verhoeven, Tydus 34-9 537 15.8 34-63 .540 0-1 .000 13-21 .619 42 48 90 2.6 87 4 23 16 22 16 81 2.4
43 Smith, Blake 3-0 5 1.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
53 Dixon III, Roy 14-0 16 1.1 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.2 4 0 1 3 0 1 2 0.1
Total 34 6850 201.5 801-1968 .407 259-807 .321 442-584 .757 350 824 1174 34.5 549 6 434 327 133 267 2303 67.74
Opponents 6850 201.5 745-1801 .414 255-755 .338 389-570 .682 316 877 1193 35.1 561 8 457 473 113 154 2134 62.76

Team Statistics NU OPP
SCORING 2303 2134
    Points Per Game 67.7 62.8
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 801-1968 745-1801
    Field Goal Pct .407 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 259-807 255-755
    3PT FG Pct .321 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 442-584 389-570
    FT Pct .757 .682
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 11.4
REBOUNDS 1174 1193
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 35.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 434 457
    Assists Per Game 12.8 13.4
TURNOVERS 327 473
    Turnovers Per Game 9.6 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 267 154
    Steals Per Game 7.9 4.5
BLOCKS 133 113
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 88,023 143,386
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-4,890 11-13,035
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-3,657

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northwestern 1099 1191 13 2303
Opponents 977 1139 18 2134

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 CHICAGO ST. W 85-54 2,676
11/11/22 NIU W 63-46 3,077
11/15/22 at Georgetown W 75-63 5,518
11/18/22 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 60-52 2,931
11/22/22 vs Liberty W 66-52 321
11/23/22 vs Auburn L 42-43 1,156
11/28/22 PITTSBURGH L 58-87 2,606

* 12/04/22 at Michigan St. W 70-63 14,797
12/11/22 PRAIRIE VIEW W 61-51 3,861
12/17/22 DEPAUL W 83-45 4,081
12/20/22 UIC W 92-54 3,704
12/29/22 BROWN W 63-58 3,730

* 01/01/23 OHIO ST. L 57-73 4,372
* 01/04/23 ILLINOIS W 73-60 7,039
* 01/08/23 at Indiana W 84-83 16,759
* 01/11/23 RUTGERS L 62-65 5,274
* 01/15/23 at Michigan L 78-85 12,009
* 01/23/23 WISCONSIN W 66-63 4,218
* 01/25/23 at Nebraska W 78-63 13,205
* 01/28/23 MINNESOTA W 81-61 6,064
* 01/31/23 at Iowa L 70-86 11,667
* 02/02/23 MICHIGAN L 51-68 6,234
* 02/05/23 at Wisconsin W 54-52 15,632
* 02/09/23 at Ohio St. W 69-63 12,305
* 02/12/23 PURDUE W 64-58 7,039
* 02/15/23 INDIANA W 64-62 7,039
* 02/19/23 IOWA W 80-60 7,039
* 02/23/23 at Illinois L 62-66 15,544
* 02/26/23 at Maryland L 59-75 17,950
* 03/01/23 PENN ST. L (OT) 65-68 7,039
* 03/05/23 at Rutgers W 65-53 8,000

03/10/23 vs Penn St. L (OT) 65-67 0
03/16/23 vs Boise St. W 75-67 0
03/18/23 vs UCLA L 63-68 16,806

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Northwestern University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 6-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Buie, Boo 20-20 716 35.8 127-297 .428 36-113 .319 92-105 .876 11 56 67 3.4 41 0 92 50 3 23 382 19.1
01 Audige, Chase 20-20 709 35.5 95-268 .354 38-121 .314 39-50 .780 12 53 65 3.3 46 0 48 40 9 47 267 13.4
13 Barnhizer, Brooks 20-0 493 24.7 60-131 .458 20-50 .400 30-36 .833 21 79 100 5.0 37 0 22 16 6 13 170 8.5
03 Berry, Ty 20-20 542 27.1 56-154 .364 28-91 .308 27-35 .771 15 70 85 4.3 41 1 16 19 1 25 167 8.4
31 Beran, Robbie 20-20 482 24.1 40-113 .354 20-61 .328 28-32 .875 16 58 74 3.7 35 0 15 11 13 12 128 6.4
34 Nicholson, Matthew 20-19 437 21.9 47-79 .595 0-0 .000 21-49 .429 43 56 99 5.0 45 0 25 16 23 12 115 5.8
05 Roper II, Julian 8-0 180 22.5 14-29 .483 6-13 .462 4-11 .364 5 23 28 3.5 16 0 7 2 4 6 38 4.8
10 Verhoeven, Tydus 20-1 317 15.9 21-31 .677 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 25 23 48 2.4 53 3 12 9 16 11 50 2.5
02 Martinelli, Nick 14-0 145 10.4 14-26 .538 2-5 .400 5-10 .500 12 7 19 1.4 9 0 4 5 0 5 35 2.5
53 Dixon III, Roy 8-0 3 0.4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Hunger, Luke 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 474-1129 .420 150-454 .330 254-339 .749 179 449 628 31.4 323 4 242 178 75 154 1352 67.60
Opponents 4025 201.3 475-1058 .449 150-424 .354 227-334 .680 182 513 695 34.8 312 5 292 262 68 90 1327 66.35

Team Statistics NU OPP
SCORING 1352 1327
    Points Per Game 67.6 66.4
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 474-1129 475-1058
    Field Goal Pct .420 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-454 150-424
    3PT FG Pct .330 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 254-339 227-334
    FT Pct .749 .680
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 11.4
REBOUNDS 628 695
    Rebounds Per Game 31.4 34.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 242 292
    Assists Per Game 12.1 14.6
TURNOVERS 178 262
    Turnovers Per Game 8.9 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.1
STEALS 154 90
    Steals Per Game 7.7 4.5
BLOCKS 75 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 61,357 137,868
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-6,136 10-13,787
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northwestern 663 685 4 1352
Opponents 586 734 7 1327

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/22 at  Michigan St. W 70-63 14797
01/01/23 OHIO ST. L 57-73 4372
01/04/23 ILLINOIS W 73-60 7039
01/08/23 at  Indiana W 84-83 16759
01/11/23 RUTGERS L 62-65 5274
01/15/23 at  Michigan L 78-85 12009
01/23/23 WISCONSIN W 66-63 4218
01/25/23 at  Nebraska W 78-63 13205
01/28/23 MINNESOTA W 81-61 6064
01/31/23 at  Iowa L 70-86 11667
02/02/23 MICHIGAN L 51-68 6234
02/05/23 at  Wisconsin W 54-52 15632
02/09/23 at  Ohio St. W 69-63 12305
02/12/23 PURDUE W 64-58 7039
02/15/23 INDIANA W 64-62 7039
02/19/23 IOWA W 80-60 7039
02/23/23 at  Illinois L 62-66 15544
02/26/23 at  Maryland L 59-75 17950
03/01/23 PENN ST. L (OT) 65-68 7039
03/05/23 at  Rutgers W 65-53 8000


